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Appendix N – CalWEP BMP Compliance Reports 
 



 
 

Contact Information Update 

Water District  
District Address  
District Website  

Conservation Coordinator  
First Name  
Last Name  
Title  
Phone  
Email  

General Manager  
First Name  
Last Name  
Title  
Phone  
Email  

Other Contact 
First Name  
Last Name  
Title  
Phone  
Email  

 
Gallons Per Capita Water Reduction 

Reporting Year  
Data Year  

What was your GPCD the last 5 years? 
Year GPCD 
  
  
  
  
  

If not using programmatic method of water efficiency, what is your district implementing to reduce 
water use? Provide a brief narrative. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Date   

initiator:asutton@usbr.gov;wfState:distributed;wfType:email;workflowId:68f6d1273c0f0b4ea8fbe307ca40fc70



 
 

If your district’s GPCD is not declining, please provide a narrative of why and what your district will be 
doing to accomplish water usage savings. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Metering With Commodity Rates 
Are all connections metered?     Yes  No  NA 

If not 100% metered, please provide a narrative of why and when your district will be fully 
metered.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Are all metered connections billed by water usage?  Yes  No  NA 
 If no, please provide a brief narrative of why and when your district will be billing by water 
usage? 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Retail Conservation Pricing 
Is your district billing utilizing conserving rate structure?  Yes  No  NA 

Website to billing rate structure  
 

If no, please provide a brief narrative of why or when your district will be implementing a 
conserving rate structure.  
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

Water Waste Prohibition 
Water Waste Ordinance    Yes  No  NA 

Ordinance Website Address  
Other Pertinent Links 

 Title Website 
1   
2   
3   
4   
5   

Brief Comments/Narrative 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Water Loss Control 
Water Loss Program?   Yes  No  NA 

If not using AWWA Water Audit Software, brief description of program and/or link to website. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
AWWA Water Audit Software?  Yes  No  NA 
  

Water Audit Data Validity Score  
Data Validity Level  
Date of Last Analysis  

 
Brief Comments/Narrative 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 
Public Outreach 
Briefly list/describe your Public Outreach Programs: 

 Title Website 
1   
2   
3   
4   
5   
6   
7   
8   
9   
10   

 
Brief Comments/Narrative 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
School Education Programs 
Briefly list/describe your School Education Programs: 

 Title Website 
1   
2   
3   
4   
5   
6   
7   
8   
9   
10   

 
Brief Comments/Narrative 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 
Residential Programs 
Briefly list/describe your Residential Programs: 

 Title Website 
1   
2   
3   
4   
5   
6   
7   
8   
9   
10   

 
Are your programs effective?         Yes       No      NA 
 
Has your district reached program participation saturation?      Yes      No      NA 
Brief Comments/Narrative 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Commercial, Institutional, and Industrial Programs 
Briefly list/describe your CII Programs: 

 Title Website 
1   
2   
3   
4   
5   
6   
7   
8   

 
Are your programs effective?         Yes      No      NA 
 
Has your district reached program participation saturation?      Yes      No      NA 
 



 
 

Brief Comments/Narrative 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Landscape Programs 
Briefly list/describe your Landscape Programs: 

 Title Website 
1   
2   
3   
4   
5   
6   
7   
8   
9   
10   

 
Are your programs effective?         Yes      No      NA 
 
Has your district reached program participation saturation?      Yes      No      NA 
Brief Comments/Narrative 
 
 
 



 
 

Contact Information Update 

Water District  
District Address  
District Website  

Conservation Coordinator  
First Name  
Last Name  
Title  
Phone  
Email  

General Manager  
First Name  
Last Name  
Title  
Phone  
Email  

Other Contact 
First Name  
Last Name  
Title  
Phone  
Email  

 
Gallons Per Capita Water Reduction 

Reporting Year  
Data Year  

What was your GPCD the last 5 years? 
Year GPCD 
  
  
  
  
  

If not using programmatic method of water efficiency, what is your district implementing to reduce 
water use? Provide a brief narrative. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Date   

initiator:asutton@usbr.gov;wfState:distributed;wfType:email;workflowId:68f6d1273c0f0b4ea8fbe307ca40fc70



 
 

If your district’s GPCD is not declining, please provide a narrative of why and what your district will be 
doing to accomplish water usage savings. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Metering With Commodity Rates 
Are all connections metered?     Yes  No  NA 

If not 100% metered, please provide a narrative of why and when your district will be fully 
metered.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Are all metered connections billed by water usage?  Yes  No  NA 
 If no, please provide a brief narrative of why and when your district will be billing by water 
usage? 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Retail Conservation Pricing 
Is your district billing utilizing conserving rate structure?  Yes  No  NA 

Website to billing rate structure  
 

If no, please provide a brief narrative of why or when your district will be implementing a 
conserving rate structure.  
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

Water Waste Prohibition 
Water Waste Ordinance    Yes  No  NA 

Ordinance Website Address  
Other Pertinent Links 

 Title Website 
1   
2   
3   
4   
5   

Brief Comments/Narrative 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Water Loss Control 
Water Loss Program?   Yes  No  NA 

If not using AWWA Water Audit Software, brief description of program and/or link to website. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
AWWA Water Audit Software?  Yes  No  NA 
  

Water Audit Data Validity Score  
Data Validity Level  
Date of Last Analysis  

 
Brief Comments/Narrative 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 
Public Outreach 
Briefly list/describe your Public Outreach Programs: 

 Title Website 
1   
2   
3   
4   
5   
6   
7   
8   
9   
10   

 
Brief Comments/Narrative 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
School Education Programs 
Briefly list/describe your School Education Programs: 

 Title Website 
1   
2   
3   
4   
5   
6   
7   
8   
9   
10   

 
Brief Comments/Narrative 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 
Residential Programs 
Briefly list/describe your Residential Programs: 

 Title Website 
1   
2   
3   
4   
5   
6   
7   
8   
9   
10   

 
Are your programs effective?         Yes       No      NA 
 
Has your district reached program participation saturation?      Yes      No      NA 
Brief Comments/Narrative 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Commercial, Institutional, and Industrial Programs 
Briefly list/describe your CII Programs: 

 Title Website 
1   
2   
3   
4   
5   
6   
7   
8   

 
Are your programs effective?         Yes      No      NA 
 
Has your district reached program participation saturation?      Yes      No      NA 
 



 
 

Brief Comments/Narrative 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Landscape Programs 
Briefly list/describe your Landscape Programs: 

 Title Website 
1   
2   
3   
4   
5   
6   
7   
8   
9   
10   

 
Are your programs effective?         Yes      No      NA 
 
Has your district reached program participation saturation?      Yes      No      NA 
Brief Comments/Narrative 
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	Website4_6: https://roseville.ca.us/cms/one.aspx?portalId=7964922&pageId=15390262
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	Website5_6: https://roseville.ca.us/cms/One.aspx?portalId=7964922&pageId=10866145
	Title6_5: DIY Landscape Workshops
	Website6_5: https://roseville.ca.us/cms/one.aspx?portalId=7964922&pageId=15390262
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	Title9_4: 
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	Title10_4: 
	Website10_4: 
	GPCDNarrative1: City of Roseville does use a programmatic method of water efficiency.
	GPCDNarrative2: The City of Roseville's GPCD is declining.
	MeteringNarrative: The City of Roseville implemented a Meter Retrofit Program beginning in 2001 and concluding in 2011, whereby 99%+ of the City's service connections were retrofitted with meters, either individually or with master meters. In general, accounts were left unmetered where site plumbing issues make it challenging, if not practically impossible, to provide an individual meter to the account location at that time.  Currently, the remaining <1% of unmetered services are retrofitted as part of an ongoing cleanup effort by Water Distribution Crews. In addition, if a permit is pulled for a property not yet metered, a retrofit is required for permit closeout. The City expects to have all properties metered by the year 2025.
	BillingNarrative: 
	PricingNarrative: As a component of its meter retrofit program, the City adopted conservation pricing for water on all metered accounts from 2011 through 2015. To comply with Proposition 218 requirements, a law passed in California, the City transitioned to a per-use, uniform rate billing structure in February 2016.
	WaterWasteNarrative: The City currently restricts water waste within its service area. Roseville Municipal CodeChapter 14.09, Water Conservation Ordinance, defines water waste and associated penalties of continued infractions. Per the ordinance, customers in violation areprovided a series of notifications at one week intervals: first a courtesy notice, second an administrative warning, and finally a formal citation. If the situation is not remedied by the time specified in the formal citation, additional measures can be taken to force compliance. These measures include fines, water restrictions, low flow devices, or discontinued service.  In addition, the City may waive the courtesy notice and administrative warning in times of drought. To enforce the Water Waste Ordinance, the City employs water conservation workers to patrol within the service area limits. The City has also employed contract help at night to conduct water waste patrols. In addition, full-time City staff patrol for water waste as part of their normal job duties. In conjunction with patrols, the City has an on-line reporting mechanism that allows customers to report observed water waste anonymously. Customers can visitwww.roseville.ca.us/waterwaste and submit an electronic form, which is then further investigated by City staff.
	WaterLossNarrative: City of Roseville uses AWWA Water Audit Software.
	WaterSystemNarrative: In 2009 the City began using AWWA Water Loss software to develop an annual water loss audit. Results from the audit have helped the City identify where in the distribution process leaks are occurring. When coupled with detailed pipeline information stored in the City's asset management system, audit information helps identify leak-prone areas of the City's distribution system.  These areas are then targeted for annual visual and auditory leak detection surveys to isolate individual areas of leakage. Once isolated, the City's responses include corrosion monitoring programs, service cathodic protection and/or replacement. The City's asset management software is then updated with identified leaks, which in turn provides more information useful for prioritization of future rehabilitation programs.
	PONarrative: See website links for additional information.
	SchoolEduNarrative: Utility Exploration Center interactive exhibits teaching about water efficiency; website resources and links; teacher training workshops; other educational initiatives for various school-age groups. Planet Protectors comic books and lesson plans (pre/post activities) for our Kindergarten Program, Hydro Heroes, Water Warriors, H2Own and Keepin it Clean; Sac Bee newspaper supplement "Water, the Never Ending Cycle". Water Spots video contest for high school students (water efficiency theme); Living Rivers of the Sacramento Valley Program (watershed, human impacts, uses).  Keepin It Clean (watershed message); Hydro Heroes (water cycle/watershed/conservation); H2Own (limitations/conservation); Water Warriors (find leaks). The City has had requests from Girl Scout and Boy Scout troops for water efficiency material.  The City gives the Planet Protector coloring book "Tales from Cruddy Creek" upon request. 
	ResidentialNarrative: The City's Water Efficiency programs reach approximately 1000 residences per year, with continued efforts to engage the community and residents in rebate programs, water efficiency education, as well as best practices of water resource management. The City continues its effort to reach residents via water efficiency rebate programs, free water wise house call services, water waste patrol and outreach. 
	CIINarrative: The City continues its water efficiency efforts by engaging the commercial community with multiple programs and outreach. Our water wise evaluations are one of our most valuable water saving services.  
	LandscapeNarrative: The City's Water Efficiency programs reach approximately 1000 residences and  approximately 1000 commercial sites for landscape-related visits per year, with continued efforts to engage the community and residents in rebate programs, water efficiency education, as well as best practices of water resource management. The City continues its effort to reach residents and commercial customers via water efficiency rebate programs, free water wise house call services, commercial site evaluations, water waste patrol and outreach. 
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